
[image: image1.wmf]Attach(fl).tif

 FLOOR AMENDMENT

The floor leader offers the first amendment to File No. 2013-532:
(1) On page 1, lines 5-31, page 2, lines 1-28, strike all lines in their entirety and insert the Following:

“An ordinance APPROVING, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, OR HIS DESIGNEE, AND THE CORPORATION SECRETARY TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY, AMENDMENT 1 BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE AND PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, A DIVISION OF TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY, TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT APPROVED IN ORDINANCE 2003-1103-E TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT UNTIL MARCH 30, 2014 TO ALLOW THE USE OF THE RIGHTS-OF-WAY OF THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA; providing for an effective date.


Be it ordained by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:


Section 1.

Approval and authorization.  There is hereby approved, and the Mayor, or his designee, and the Corporation Secretary are hereby authorized to execute and deliver, for and on behalf of the City, Amendment 1 to the Agreement between the City of Jacksonville and Peoples Gas System, a division of Tampa Electric Company, attached hereto as Second Revised Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 2.

Purpose.  The purpose of the amendment 1 is to extend the time of the contract for six months, which was approved in Ordinance 2003-1103-E with Peoples Gas System, a division of Tampa Electric Company, to allow the use of the rights-of-way of the City of Jacksonville, Florida.

Section 3. 
Effective Date.  This ordinance shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective without the Mayor’s signature.”;

(2) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Second Revised Exhibit 1 attached hereto, which attaches the first amendment to the contract;

(3) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    
Form Approved:

  /s/ Margaret M. Sidman 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Paige H. Johnston
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2013\Amendments\2013-532 Floor amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1441794610/Attach(fl).tif
Second Revised Exhibit 1

Extension Amendment

Extension Amendment dated as of September 30, 2013, between Peoples Gas System, a
Division of Tampa Electric Company (“TECO”) and the City of Jacksonville (“City™).

I. The City and TECO agree that the Franchise Agreement between the City and TECO
approved by Ordinance 2003-1103-E is hereby amended to extend the term of the
agreement for six months from an expiration date of September 30, 2013, to an
expiration date of March 31, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Extension Amendment as of
the date first above written.

City Of Jacksonville Peoples Gas System, a Division of Tampa
Electric System

By: By:-
Name: Name:
Title: Title:
Attest: Form Approved:
Name: Office of General Counsel
Title:
By:

Second Revised Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 1





